

Special NDPS Case No. 10 of 2026

CNR WBUD01-000461-2026

J.O. Code WB00883

Later /02

16.02.2026

1. Today, the Investigating Officer appears before this Court, carrying the Case Diary and moving the prayer filed on 14.02.2026, seeking police custody of the accused **Deepak Sahani**, who has been produced through virtual mode.
2. I.O has also produced (i) *One transparent packet containing Brown Sugar suspected to be brown sugar weighing 0.047 Kg. Marked as Exhibit-A.* (ii) *One digital weighing machine in working condition marked as 600 kg x 0.0172 x 888 made in China,* (iii) *One labeling machine styled as Sivam Industries SL No. K29232,* (iv) *One black colour currency counting machine styled as Gobble bearing SI No. 202506242717,* (v) *One bundle of transparent plastic packets,* (vi) *Six pieces of black colour different size carry bag,* (vii) *152 gms rubber band of different colour kept in black colour carry bag,* (viii) *One nylon bag,* (ix) *One steel box length approx 1 feet, weith7inch/7nch,* (x) *Indian currency of total Rs. 7,90,270/- (Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Rupees of different denomination),* (xi) *One black colour plastic bag in which contain sl. I, (without label)* (xii) *One emerald green colour VIVO Y300 phone, EMEI No. 861225076368449 (without label).*
3. Learned Advocate from the LADCs enters appearance on behalf of the accused **Deepak Sahani**. by filing hazira.
4. No prayer for bail has been advanced on behalf of the accused at this stage.
5. As accused person is not physically produced before this Court today, so, the PC prayer cannot be considered today.
6. Issue production warrant against the accused **Deepak Sahani**.
7. The Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused physically before the Court tomorrow ie on **17.02.2026**.
8. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home for his information and taking necessary compliance.

Dictd. & Cortd.

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS Act)
1st Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS Act)
1st Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.